

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE BASIC MAINTENANCE TRAINING ORGANIZATION

Reference No: IND.147B.000000236

Pursuant to Rule 133B of the Aircraft Rules, 1937 and CAR147 (Basic) maintenance training organisation for the time being in force and subject to the conditions specified below, DGCA hereby certifies:

Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi

Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi Fursatganj Airfield AMETHI Uttar Pradesh India 229302

as training organization in compliance with Section A of CAR147 (Basic) maintenance training organisation approved to provide training and conduct examinations listed in the attached approval schedule and issue related certificates of recognition to students using the above reference:

CONDITIONS

- This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the approval maintenance training organization exposition as referred to in section A of CAR-147(Basic); and
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance training organization exposition; and
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the training organization remains in compliance with CAR-147 (Basic);
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for duration as specified in the attached validity sheet, unless the approval is surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of original Issue: **30-05-2023** Date of this revision: **Initial Issue** Revision No.: **0**

AJAY CHAUHAN DIRECTOR (AIRWORTHINESS)

> Signature valid Signed by: Aay Chauhan



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION

APPROVAL SCHEDULE BASIC MAINTENANCE TRAINING ORGANISATION

Reference No: IND.147B.000000236

Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi

Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi Fursatganj Airfield AMETHI Uttar Pradesh India 229302

Location address : Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi, Fursatganj Airfield, AMETHI, Uttar Pradesh, India, 229302

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	
BASIC B1		B1.2 - Aeroplanes Piston	

Examination: Not Permitted

This Approval schedule is limited to those trainings and examination specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance training organization exposition.

Maintenance Training Organization Exposition reference: IGRUA/AMTC/MTOE/01 Date of Original Issue: **29-05-2023** Date of Last Revison Approved : **29-05-2023** Revision No.: **00**

AJAY CHAUHAN DIRECTOR (AIRWORTHINESS)

Signature yalid Signed by: Ajay Chauhan



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION

VALIDITY SCHEDULE BASIC MAINTENANCE TRAINING ORGANIZATION

Reference No: IND.147B.000000236

Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi

Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi Fursatganj Airfield AMETHI Uttar Pradesh India 229302

VALIDITY		SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED	DEMADKE (feame)	
FROM	ТО	PERSON WITH STAMP	REMARKS (if any)	
30-05-2023	28-05-2028	AJAY CHAUHAN, DIRECTOR (AIRWORTHINESS)	Nil	

Date	of	original	Issue:	30-05	-2023
Date	of	this rev	ision: I	nitial	Issue

